

S.C. NO. 203/2022
(Reg. No.-203/2023)
(CNR- WBWM-06-001169-2022)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 19 dated 31.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Out of two accused persons, One accused persons is present today by filing hajira. Another accused person namely, Soumen Dutta is absent today by a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hajira.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Surety is directed to produce all the accused persons on the next date fixed.

Fix **27.03.2024** for appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram